

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2nd on 4/c Bill				
Name of work: - Construc-					
tion of road & C.D. works					
with maintenance from					
NH-23 Banarjipura to					
Pratimukh Vidhalay					
Pilwahi to Barunadi					
Agency - Dharendra Con-					
struction Pvt Ltd (Reg-					
1170003) Shri Krishna					
Nagar, Motihari, East					
Champan					
Agreement no. - 01/SB/2020-21					
Date of work order - 28.05.2020					
Contract date of completion					
27.05.2021					
Actual date of completion					
Measurement of work					
(1) Construction of embank-					
ment - - - less upto 100 m.					
Qty. side graph Calculation					827.10 ³
(2) Construction of embank-					
ment - - - less upto 100 m.					
Qty. side graph Calculation					1930.80 ³
(3) Laying border stone layer					

Continuation

[illegible]

Abstract of Cost.		
(1/1) Construction of reference & working bench mark		
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 6		
1.355 k.m. @ Rs. 9505.62/k.m.		Rs. 12,880 =
(2/2) Construction of reference Pillars/Burgies		
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 6		
1.355 k.m. @ Rs. 8859.17/k.m.		Rs. 12,004 =
(3/3) Clearing & grubbing road land		
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 6		
0.27 Ha. @ Rs. 49496.70/Ha		Rs. 13,364 =
(4/4) Construction of embank -		
Continuation		
C.O. Total		Rs. 38,248 =

B.F. Rs. 38,248=0
13
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ment - lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. wide T.M. B. P. 9					
827.10 m ³ @ Rs. 174.83/m ³					Rs. 1,44,602=0
(5/5) Construction of Sub grade & earthen Shoulders					
Qty. wide T.M. B. P. 6					
990.37 m ³ @ Rs. 176.47/m ³					Rs. 1,74,771=0
(6/6) Construction of embankment					
ment - lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. wide T.M. B. P. 9					
1930.80 m ³ @ Rs. 139.61/m ³					Rs. 2,69,559=0

(7/7) Excavation for road way in Soil					
Qty. wide T.M. B. P. 8					
132.93 m ³ @ Rs. 74.10/m ³					Rs. 9,850=0
(8/8) Laying bricks Seting layers on Prepared Sub grade					
Qty. wide T.M. B. P. 10					
140.00 m ² @ Rs. 471.27/m ²					Rs. 65,978=0
(9/9) Construction of granular Sub base					
Qty. wide T.M. B. P. 7					
601.79 m ³ @ Rs. 2427.80/m ³					Rs. 14,61,062=0
(10/10) Providing, laying, spreading					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 21,64,070=0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4 Compacting Stone aggregate					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 7					
367.86 m ³ @ Rs. 3040.27/m ³					Rs. 11,18,394=
(11/11) Providing & applying					
Primer coat with bitumen					
emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 10					
4071.56 m ² @ Rs. 41.17/m ²					Rs. 1,67,626=
(12/12) Providing & applying					
Jack coat with bitumen					
emulsion (RS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 10					
4071.56 m ² @ Rs. 13.96/m ²					Rs. 56,839=
(13/13) Providing, laying & rolling					
of close graded fine mix					
Surfacing					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 10					
4071.56 m ² @ Rs. 193.89/m ²					Rs. 7,89,435=
(14/14) Construction of kerb					
fixed P.C.C. pavement					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 7					
169.23 m ³ @ Rs. 6686.62/m ³					Rs. 11,31,577=
(15/16) Ordinary K.M. Stone					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 10					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 2326.96 each					Rs. 4654=

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 54,32,595=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
16/17 200 m. Shrub					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 10					
5 Nos. @ Rs 620.55 each					Rs 3103=
17/18 R.C.C. m/s grade beam -					
clay Pillars					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 11					
27 Nos. @ Rs 504.37 each					Rs 13618=
18/20 Providing & applying					
2 coats of water based					
Cement Paint					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 11					
56.00 m ² @ Rs 90.30/m ²					Rs 5057=
19/21 Providing & laying of					
hot applied thermoplastic					
Stic Compound					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 11					
269.80 m ² @ Rs 735.40/m ²					Rs 1,98,411=
20/23 Providing & fixing of					
typical mm GSY reinforcement					
board					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 11					
2 Nos. @ Rs 11,258.16 each					Rs 22,516=
21/24 Providing & fixing of ty-					
pical maintenance board					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 11					
2 Nos. @ Rs 11,258.16 each					Rs 22,516=

Continuation

C.C. Total Rs 56,97,816=

B.F. Rs. 56,97,816=0
16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/25) Gooman. equilateral triangle					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 11					
16 Nos. @ Rs. 3619.68 each					Rs. 57,915=0
(23/26) Gooman. Circular					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 11					
6 Nos. @ Rs. 4933.71 each					Rs. 29,602=0
(24/27) Gooman. x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 12					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 4246.91 each					Rs. 84,94=0
(25/29) Providing & laying 300 mm dia. square pipes					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 7					
30.00 m. @ Rs. 824.87/m					Rs. 24,746=0
(26/30) Planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 12					
108 Nos. @ Rs. 800.30 each					Rs. 86,432=0
Total					Rs. 59,05,005=0
Add 12% GST			(+)		Rs. 7,08,601=0
Add 1% labour charge			(+)		Rs. 59,050=0
					Rs. 66,72,656=0
Less 1% Below			(-)		Rs. 66,72,72=0
C.D.					Rs. 66,05,929=0

Continuation

Scanned by CamScanner